



County

SUSSEX COUNTY COUNCIL

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

The following Ordinance was proposed at the regular meeting of the Sussex County Council on May 19, 2020:

"AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING ANNUAL SERVICE CHARGES, ANNUAL ASSESSMENT RATES FOR COLLECTION AND TRANSMISSION AND/OR TREATMENT, AND CONNECTION CHARGES FOR ALL SUSSEX COUNTY WATER AND SANITARY SEWER DISTRICTS"

This Ordinance was proposed at the regular meeting of the Sussex County Council on May 19, 2020.

Copies of the Proposed Ordinance are available in the Office of the Clerk of the Sussex County Council, County Administrative Offices, 2 The Circle, Georgetown, Delaware and on the County's website at www.sussexcountyde.gov.

A Public Hearing thereon will be held in the Chambers of the Sussex County Council Administrative Offices, 2 The Circle, Georgetown, Delaware, on June 23, 2020 at 10:15 a.m. or as soon thereafter as is practicable.

Due to the COVID-19 pandemic and as authorized by Governor John C. Carney through Proclamation No. 17-3292, the public shall be denied entry to the County Council Meeting. The public is encouraged to participate in the County Council Meeting electronically. Instructions to join the Meeting electronically will be posted on the Meeting's Agenda and posted on June 16, 2020.

Members of the public joining the Meeting electronically will be provided the opportunity to make comments during the Public Hearing on this Ordinance.

Any member of the public that seeks to submit comments electronically, please feel free to send them to <u>rgriffith@sussexcountyde.gov</u>. All comments shall be submitted by 4:30 P.M. on Monday, June 22, 2020.

